©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN LCC250
250 Watts Convection/Conduction
Mounting
Total Power:
250 W
# of Outputs:
Single

Suffix 7P (Convection): -40 °C to +85 °C Ambient Temperature
Storage temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
Humidity 10% to 100% (Condensing & Non-Condensing)
Altitude Operating: 13,000 feet
Non-Operating: 50,000 feet
Shock IEC68-2-27
Vibration IEC68-2-6 / IEC721-3-2
Ingress protection IP64 Rated
MTBF (calculated) > 780,000 hours at 100% load; Low line; Telcordia SR-332
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Output Adjustment Range
 Output Current
Output Ripple P/P1 Line/ Load Regulation
Min Max
LCC250-12U-4P 12 V ±10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% 2 ±2%
LCC250-12U-4PE 12 V ±10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% 2 ±2%
LCC250-12U-7P 12 V ±10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% 2 ±2%
LCC250-12U-7PE 12 V ±10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% 2 ±2%
LCC250-24U-4P 24 V +14.6 / -15% 0 A 10.4 A 1% 3 ±2%
LCC250-24U-4PE 24 V +14.6 / -15% 0 A 10.4 A 1% 3 ±2%
LCC250-24U-7P 24 V +14.6 / -15% 0 A 10.4 A 1% 3 ±2%
LCC250-24U-7PE 24 V +14.6 / -15% 0 A 10.4 A 1% 3 ±2%
LCC250-48U-4P 48 V ±15% 0 A 5.2 A 1% 4 ±2%
LCC250-48U-4PE 48 V ±15% 0 A 5.2 A 1% 4 ±2%
LCC250-48U-7P 48 V ±15% 0 A 5.2 A 1% 4 ±2%
4 advancedenergy.com
LCC250
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)